'VIBER 121
RCA Introduces Two 110° Picture Tubes
01957, RADIO CORPCRATION OF AMERICA
A NEWSLETTER TO THE BROADCASTING INDUSTRY
RCA TUBE DIVISION HARRISON. NJ
MARCH 15, 1957
After two years of research and development, the
RCA Tube Division has introduced the first two tubes

RCA Interchangeability Directory of Industrial-Type
Electron Tubes ( ID-1020A) is a 16-page booklet which
lists more than 2,000 type designations from 26 differ-
ent manufacturers arranged in numerical-alphabetical
sequence. The listing shows the RCA direct replacement
tube type, or the similar tube type, when available.
Price: 20e.
RCA Photosensitive Devices and Cathode-Ray Tubes
(CRPD-105) is a 24-page booklet which provides tech-
nical information on 109 RCA tubes, including multi-
plier phototubes; flying-spot tubes; various kinescope
types; and storage tubes. Price: 20e.
RCA TUBE TIPS is eager to learn of instances where RCA tubes are establishing or surpassing operational life records in
radio and television broadcast station service. In this issue, KVAL-TV reports the result of a special test covering the continuous
operational life of an RCA-6166 power amplifier tube. If you know of any -iew or unusual operational tube life stories about
RCA tubes utilized in radio or television broadcast equipment, please send such information to Harvey Slovik, Editor, RCA
TUBE TIPS, 415 S. 5th St., Harrison, N. J.
LONG-TERM POWER DELIVERY
7 7 42
Using grid-flange design— an
RCA development— this RCA
power triode contributed to a
new era in VHF operation.
HOW TO GET MORE HOURS
FROM AN RCA- 6762
• Hold filament voltage at I 2.6 volts—
right at tube terminals
• Operate each new tube as soon as
you receive it
• Keep air-cooling system clean. It
helps prevent tube and circuit dam-
age caused by overheating
• Always operate tube within RCA rat-
ings. Follow instructions pocked with
tube
• Handle tube carefully — to avoid
mechanical damage
• Operate spare tubes periodically
through
"proved-in"
tube design
2 / 2
Incorporated within this well-known
air-cooled triode are some of the most
unique technical advancements in the
history of power-tube design. Many
of these RCA techniques have evolved
from experience gained over years of
actual tube operation on the air. All
of them contribute substantially to
the remarkable endurance of this tube
in day-in, day-out transmitter service
—over many thousands of hours.
Backed by more than a quarter
century of specialized experience in
designing and building world-famous
high-power tubes, RCA-5762's are
pay ing dividends for broadcasters—
continually— in lower tube costs per
hour of operation, and in stable
performance of the transmitter.
Your RCA Tube Distributor can
handle your order for Type 5762's —
promptly. Call him.
@ TUBES FOR BROADCASTING
Radio Corporation of America Harrison, N. J.